THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF SABINE On this the 14th day of Eugust, 1967 the Honorable Commissioner's Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit: 0. H. Beauchamp County Judge H. W. Wright Commissioner, Precinct No. 1 T. A. Seales Commissioner, Predinct No. 2 Paul Lout Commissioner, Precinct No. 3 H. E. Wilburn Commissioner, Precinct No. 4 W. W. Cavender Clerk of the Court Motion by Commissioner Paul Lout, seconded by Commissioner H. W. Wright and by unanimous consent, the salary of the Secretary to District Attorney Bill Martin was raised proportionately to Sabine County's participation in the First Judicial District in the amount of \$11.50 effective August 1, 1967. A resolution presented to the Court was acted upon as follows: RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROVISIONS OF STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION MINUTE ORDER THE STATE OF TEXAS 1 HEMPHILL COUNTY OF __SABINE__X Aug. 14th Motion was made by Paul Lout and seconded by

H. W. Wright that the Sabine County Commissioners' Court

accept the provisions contained in Minute Order No. 59807 passed by the State Highway Commission on August 1, 1967, for the improvement by the Texas Highway Department of the roads described below and that Sabine County agrees to furnish all required right-of-way free of cost to the State: From State Highway 21, 3.0 miles west of the Sabine River, South acress Palo Gaucho Bayou to an intersection with an existing

county road a distance of approximately 2.8 miles.

MOTE on the motion was as follows:

Ø

Ý,

4

82 - 68.

Pct. 1_	/s/ H. W. Wright "AYE" Put. 4 /s/ H. E. Wilburn "AYE"
Pct. '2_	/s/ T. A. Seales "AYE"
Pct. 3_	/s/ Paul Lout "AYE" Paul jac.
	Whereupon the motion was declared carried.
	THE STATE OF TEXAS X
	COUNTY OF SABINE X
	I hereby certify that the foregoing is attrue and correct copy of order passed by the Commissioners' Court of Sabine County, Texas, on Aug. 14 , 1967 .
(Seal)	/s/ W. W. Cavender Clerk of County Court Sabine County, Texas.
	All accounts were allowed and made payable.
	There being no further business, the court adjourned.

County Judge

recinct No. 1

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

. TEXAS

__, 19<u>67</u>

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4